The exercise price of the share options is determinable by the directors of the Company, but may not be less

than the higher of: (i) the closing price of the Company’s shares as stated in the Stock Exchange’s daily

quotations sheet on the date of the offer of grant, which must be a trading day; (ii) the average closing price of
the Company’s shares as stated in the Stock Exchange’s daily quotations sheets for the five trading days

immediately preceding the date of the offer of the grant; and (iii) the nominal value of the Company’s shares.

15

G
ood Fellow

 G
r oup Lim

ited
 A

nnual Repor t 2
0

0
2

Report
of the Directors

S H A R E  O P T I O N  S C H E M E S  ( c o n t i n u e d )
At the date of this report, no share options have been offered and/or granted to any participants under the
New SO Scheme.

The following share options were outstanding under the Old SO Scheme during the year:

Price of

Company’s shares

Number of share options Exercise Exercise price At grant At exercise

Name or At Exercised Adjustment Exercised At period of of share date of date of

category of 1 July before the for the after the 30 June Date of grant of share options options options options

participant 2001 bonus issue bonus issue * bonus issue 2002 share options HK$ HK$ HK$

Directors

Mr. Ng Leung Ho 2,400,000 – 4,800,000 – 7,200,000 1 February 1999 1 May 1999 – 0.086* 0.330 –

24 October 2008

Mr. Ng Leung Tung 450,000 (450,000 ) – – – 1 February 1999 1 May 1999 – 0.257 0.330 0.710

24 October 2008

Ms. Lee Ming Hin 450,000 (450,000 ) – – – 1 February 1999 1 May 1999 – 0.257 0.330 0.710

24 October 2008

3,300,000 (900,000 ) 4,800,000 – 7,200,000

Other employees

In aggregate 3,705,000 (3,705,000 ) – – – 1 February 1999 1 May 1999 – 0.257 0.330 0.710

24 October 2008

7,000,000 – 14,000,000 – 21,000,000 1 November 2000 1 November 2000 – 0.137* 0.560 –

24 October 2008

3,030,000 (2,280,000 ) 1,500,000 (720,000 ) 1,530,000 21 May 2001 21 May 2001 – 0.160* 0.660 0.366

24 October 2008

13,735,000 (5,985,000 ) 15,500,000 (720,000 ) 22,530,000

17,035,000 (6,885,000 ) 20,300,000 (720,000 ) 29,730,000

* The share options outstanding have been adjusted to reflect the adjustment factor resulted from the two for one
bonus issue in the issued share capital of the Company as approved by the ordinary resolution passed at the general

meeting held on 12 April 2002.

 The vesting period of the share options is from the date of the grant until the commencement of the exercise
period.

16

G
ood Fellow

 G
roup Lim

ited
 A

nnual Report 2
0

0
2

Report
of the Directors

S H A R E  O P T I O N  S C H E M E S  ( c o n t i n u e d )
* The exercise price of the share options is adjusted for the two for one bonus issue in the issued share capital of the